""The Navy in Hampton Roads""
A Statistical Report for Fiscal Year 2021 (October 1, 2020 - September 30, 2021)
Information Complied by Navy Region Mid-Atlantic in Norfolk, Virginia

EMPLOYED PERSONNEL
Military Personnel

Active Duty (Navy/USMC)
Active Duty Officers
Active Duty Enlisted
Military Students - Officers
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Reservists:
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Civilian Employees
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HOMEPORTED OPERATING UNITS
U.S. Navy Ships
Military Sealift Command Ships
Airfraft Squadrons

MILITARY FAMILY HOUSING
Occupy Government PPV Housing
(individuals)

2020

14,657
71,134
970
2,843

89,604
1,864
5,027

84,793

98,288

279,576

32,713
3,991
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52,240
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36

4,381

2021

14,679
71,680
746
3,107
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1,992
4,719

84,089

98,031

279,043

33,645
3,501

16,852

53,998
333,041

81

36

4,381



PERSONNEL WORK LOCATIONS 2020 2021
Naval Station Norfolk

Military 107,954 113,018
Civilian 14,437 14,438
Contractors 3,036 4,127
JEB L.ittle Creek - Ft. Story
Military 34,314 32,186
Civilian 2,428 2,147
Contractors 2,326 2,150
NSA Hampton Roads/Northwest Annex/NMCP
Military 17,823 17,258
Civilian 2,960 12,527
Contractors 1,971 2,040
Norfolk Naval Shipyard
Military 1,806 2,268
Civilian 12,337 12,527
Contractors 836 761
Naval Weapons Station Yorktown
Military 5,343 3,275
Civilian 1,018 902
Contractors 529 276
Naval Air Station Oceana
Military 27,544 26,949
Civilian 3,388 3,265
Contractors 6,839 7,498
Total Military 194,784 194,954
Civilian 36,568 45,806
Contractors 15,537 16,852
ECONOMIC IMPACT: ANNUAL PAYROLL
Active Duty Military $6,304,602,548 $6,524,923,919
Retired Military/Survivors (est.) $2,665,735,993 $2,697,455,616
Civil Service $2,585,293,012 $2,676,532,628
Non-appropriated Funds $99,629,335 $87,648,902
Civilian Contractors (est.) $1,532,455,990 $1,589,609,784
Total Annual Payroll $13,187,716,878 $13,576,170,849

GOODS AND SERVICES

Includes contract awards for ship construction, conversion and repair in private yards; military construction, maintenance,
repair and alterations; utilities; materials, equipment, supplies, services and transportation (freight and passenger).

Total Procurement $2,486,242,037 $2,648,243,145
Per Diem Paid for Travel in Hampton Roads Area $121,219,813 $114,568,417
TOTAL DIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT $2,607,461,850 $2,762,811,562

Overall NRMA Hampton Roads Impact $15,795,178,728 $16,338,982,411



