## "The Navy in Hampton Roads"

A Statistical Report for Fiscal Year 2021 (October 1, 2020 - September 30, 2021)
Information Complied by Navy Region Mid-Atlantic in Norfolk, Virginia
EMPLOYED PERSONNEL

EMPLOYED PERSONNEL		
Military Personnel	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>
Active Duty (Navy/USMC)		
Active Duty Officers	14,657	14,679
Active Duty Enlisted	71,134	71,680
Military Students - Officers	970	746
Military Students - Enlisted	2,843	3,107
<b>Total Active Duty</b>	89,604	90,212
Reservists:		
Officers	1,864	1,992
Enlisted	5,027	4,719
Military Retirees and Survivors	84,793	84,089
Military Family Members	98,288	98,031
<b>Total Military Population</b>	279,576	279,043
Civilian Employees		
Civil Service	32,713	33,645
Non-appropriated Fund	3,991	3,501
Civilian Contractors (est.)	15,536	16,852
Total Civilian Employees	52,240	53,998
<b>Total Navy Family (Personnel)</b>	331,816	333,041
HOMEPORTED OPERATING UNITS		
U.S. Navy Ships	75	81
Military Sealift Command Ships		
Airfraft Squadrons	36	36
MILITARY FAMILY HOUSING Occupy Government PPV Housing (individuals)	4,381	4,381

PERSONNEL WORK LOCA	<u>ATIONS</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>
Naval Station Norfolk			
	Military	107,954	113,018
	Civilian	14,437	14,438
	Contractors	3,036	4,127
JEB Little Creek - Ft. Stor	y		
	Military	34,314	32,186
	Civilian	2,428	2,147
	Contractors	2,326	2,150
NSA Hampton Roads/Nort	hwest Annex/NMCP		
	Military	17,823	17,258
	Civilian	2,960	12,527
	Contractors	1,971	2,040
Norfolk Naval Shipyard			
	Military	1,806	2,268
	Civilian	12,337	12,527
	Contractors	836	761
Naval Weapons Station Yo	rktown		
	Military	5,343	3,275
	Civilian	1,018	902
	Contractors	529	276
Naval Air Station Oceana			
	Military	27,544	26,949
	Civilian	3,388	3,265
	Contractors	6,839	7,498
Total	Military	194,784	194,954
	Civilian	36,568	45,806
	Contractors	15,537	16,852
ECONOMIC IMPACT: ANNUA	AL PAYROLL		
Active Duty Military		\$6,304,602,548	\$6,524,923,919
Retired Military/Survivors (e	est.)	\$2,665,735,993	\$2,697,455,616
Civil Service		\$2,585,293,012	\$2,676,532,628
Non-appropriated Funds		\$99,629,335	\$87,648,902
Civilian Contractors (est.)		\$1,532,455,990	\$1,589,609,784
<b>Total Annual Payroll</b>		\$13,187,716,878	\$13,576,170,849
GOODS AND SERVICES			

Includes contract awards for ship construction, conversion and repair in private yards; military construction, maintenance, repair and alterations; utilities; materials, equipment, supplies, services and transportation (freight and passenger).

Total Procurement	\$2,486,242,037	\$2,648,243,145
Per Diem Paid for Travel in Hampton Roads Area	\$121,219,813	\$114,568,417
TOTAL DIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT	\$2,607,461,850	\$2,762,811,562
Overall NRMA Hampton Roads Impact	\$15,795,178,728	\$16,338,982,411